

Members First Credit Union Donates \$7,500 to Manchester Police Athletic League Footrace for the Fallen sponsorship helps support important programs for city's youth



(L-R) Members First board member and MPAL board chairperson, Adam Hollis; Manchester Police Chief, Carlo Capano; Members First board chairperson and MPAL board member, Paul Beaudoin; and, Members First and MPAL board member, David Mara. As a major sponsor of the Footrace for the Fallen 5k, Members First contributed \$7,500 to the event to support the Manchester Police Athletic League (MPAL).

MANCHESTER, NH (October 29, 2018) – Members First Credit Union recently donated \$7,500 to the Manchester Police Athletic League (MPAL) through its sponsorship of the Footrace for the Fallen 5k Road Race on October 14. MPAL is a non-profit organization that provides after school and summer athletic and recreational activities to Manchester-area youth. The annual race honors police officers who have died in the line of duty.

"It's wonderful to see the growing number of runners and walkers come together year after year to benefit area youth and honor our city's police officers," said Bruce Leighton, Members First Credit Union president and CEO. "We are extremely proud to sponsor this annual event, and grateful for the dedicated service of the men and women in uniform who serve our community."

Proceeds for the Footrace for the Fallen annual event benefit the Manchester Police Athletic League (MPAL). Members First Credit Union is proud to support MPAL as a major sponsor of the event.

About Members First Credit Union

Members First Credit Union has been a trusted financial resource since 1949. Our mission is to build valued relationships by delivering financial solutions that simplify the lives of residents and businesses in Manchester and Bedford as well as surrounding communities. A full service financial institution, Members First offers a range of services including investment real estate lending, mortgages, auto loans, checking accounts, electronic services and much more. Membership is open to anyone living or working within 25 miles of one of our branches in Manchester and Bedford. For more information, call 603-622-8781 or visit www.membersfirstnh.org.

###